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SMS

253,000

2020سبتمبر، 30–2020يوليو، 1: الفترة

75,000 232,000 21,000



N-Size

92.4 73.0 ↓ 0.36 72.75 13,871 

88.7 84.1 ↓ 1.24 81.20 12,948

87.8 68.0 ↓ 2.86 63.75 19,256 

92.4 73.0 ↑ 1.58 78.68 178,188 

94.9 NA ↓ 0.13 83.60 1,733

95.7 94.2 ↓ 0.95 90.42 327

92.4 73.0 ↑ 0.86 74.79 1,271

92.4 73.0 ↑ 1.94 75.09 715 –

88.7 84.1 ↑ 0.59 85.78 629 –

91.4 NA ↓ 3.82 71.52 1,679 

94.1 NA ↑ 0.12 86.81 1,982

94.1 NA ↓ 1.61 79.77 2,940

94.1 NA ↓ 1.15 82.00 1,188 

N-Size

92.4 73.0 ↑ 1.76 83.49 961 

88.7 84.1 ↑ 0.04 87.07 142

92.4 73.0 ↑ 0.97 81.99 488

93.5 NA ↓ 0.37 68.91 117

92.1 NA NA Low-n 29

NA NA ↓ 2.86 80.24 721

NA NA ↑ 0.09 87.56 1,734

NA NA ↓ 0.30 71.10 4,986

NA NA NA *84.31 2,411 –

NA NA ↓ 4.82 70.60 928

NA NA ↓ 2.92 78.46 6,036

NA NA NA 84.95 50

NA NA NA 63.21 1,329





258

9





11

61.660.5
63.2

66.5
68.5

70.5570.89
73.5674.0273.1172.75

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 14,888n= 5,270n= 12,697n= 9,760n= 12,490n= 16,429n= 17,212n= 23,316n= 15,861n= 9,394n= 13,871

92.4

73.0

–

–

–

72.75
13,871

0.36

72.7573.11



12

–

–

72.75
13,871

0.36

72.7573.11

59.82

62.15

62.85

62.91

63.02

63.20

64.45

66.40

66.86

67.57

67.59

67.63

68.12

68.34

69.67

71.13

72.73

73.37

75.56

77.73

78.24

87.50

92.53



13

–

70.78
68.20

73.9275.29

81.51

75.74
78.33

76.56
73.70

Press Ganey

↓ 1.08 ↑ 0.49↓ 0.10 ↑ 0.62↑ 0.21 ↓ 0.62↓ 1.67 ↓ 0.35 ↓ 0.40

–

72.75
13,871

0.36

72.7573.11



14

–

91.9 77.9 ↓ 1.59 75.64

90.2 66.7 ↓ 1.14 62.33

93.7 76.2 ↓ 0.54 74.71 

NA 77.0 ↓ 0.80 75.95

87.4 65.5 ↓ 0.33 65.08

87.2 63.2 ↓ 0.14 63.66

89.2 65.9 ↓ 0.51 64.92

NA 66.6 ↓ 0.01 71.44

94.0 75.7 ↓ 0.20 74.09 

92.9 75.3 ↓ 0.49 73.52 

94.7 74.8 ↓ 0.42 74.11 

94.5 78.7 ↓ 0.62 77.57 



15

–

94.2 77.8 ↓ 0.76 76.47

94.3 76.3 ↓ 0.77 74.59

93.1 86.4 ↓ 0.62 74.13

94.3 74.7 ↓ 0.89 73.84

88.3 75.8 ↑ 0.68 78.78

91.7 79.6 ↑ 0.95 81.72

91.6 81.0 ↑ 0.45 83.43

80.7 75.8 ↑ 0.01 75.58 

NA 74.5 ↑ 0.40 75.90 

NA 74.0 ↑ 1.02 76.81 

NA 80.3 ↓ 0.45 81.21 

NA 72.6 ↑ 1.00 77.12



16

–

94.3 79.9 ↓ 1.09 79.65

94.5 76.9 ↑ 0.17 79.55 

95.0 79.0 ↓ 0.26 79.69

NA 61.8 ↑ 1.00 65.52

94.2 75.4 ↓ 0.84 73.92

93.8 72.6 ↓ 1.25 72.67

94.1 74.3 ↓ 1.01 74.66



17

–

2

4

6

1

3

5





19

79.6080.0079.7080.1080.6081.3981.4682.4182.6482.4481.20

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 9,139n= 10,614n= 13,886n= 8,196n= 10,318n= 12,820n= 28,020n= 19,264n= 25,897n= 15,100n= 12,948

88.7

84.1

–

–

–

81.20
12,948

1.24

81.2082.44



20

–

72.25

75.24

77.31

78.72

79.39

79.65

79.81

79.95

80.01

80.34

80.36

80.42

80.64

80.77

81.44

81.59

81.75

81.93

82.22

83.35

83.55

84.11

85.42

–

81.20
12,948

1.24

81.2082.44



21

–

80.5279.1979.07
81.35

86.00

81.32

90.54

81.15
77.86

81.5482.43

Press Ganey

–

81.20
12,948

1.24

81.2082.44

↓ 1.38 ↓ 0.88↓ 1.22 ↓ 0.65 ↓ 1.09↓ 1.07↓ 0.78 ↓ 1.38 ↓ 1.74↓ 0.65↓ 2.84



22

–

89.2 84.0 ↓2.73 80.45

93.6 88.2 ↓1.46 86.19

NA 74.5 ↓0.95 74.49 *

86.6 79.7 ↓1.40 76.35

89.7 82.2 ↓1.31 78.72

83.2 82.4 ↓1.47 79.90

84.1 83.3 ↓1.33 81.86

80.0 80.7 ↓1.05 78.83

78.8 80.6 ↓1.09 79.39

NA NA ↓1.44 74.65

NA NA ↓1.37 82.20

NA NA ↓0.91 84.97



23

–

96.0 87.3 ↓1.49 84.09

91.4 82.5 ↓1.26 77.61

93.8 86.3 ↓1.01 83.28

93.5 85.7 ↓0.69 83.14

91.4 84.1 ↓ 1.10 81.30

94.3 86.9 ↓0.72 85.34

NA 79.6 ↓1.44 75.29 *

88.4 86.8 ↓0.73 84.50

90.8 87.8 ↓0.53 85.70

89.6 86.9 ↓0.80 84.33

93.5 89.2 ↓0.44 87.51

94.1 90.3 ↓0.61 88.83



24

–

88.4 81.8 ↓0.67 80.14

89.8 82.4 ↓0.84 80.02 *

94.9 85.5 ↓0.58 84.38

NA NA ↓0.53 91.13

NA NA ↓0.36 90.89

NA NA ↓1.06 89.65

91.9 86.3 ↓0.92 83.51

91.8 82.5 ↓1.03 78.84

90.9 82.4 ↓1.12 78.70 *

89.7 79.5 ↓1.32 75.43 *

89.7 84.1 ↓1.02 81.36

95.7 86.6 ↑0.22 86.81



25

–

91.9 84.5 ↓1.02 83.07

82.7 80.0 ↓2.65 76.50 *

90.6 84.7 ↓3.15 79.69

88.8 87.0 ↓1.34 85.31

88.6 83.5 ↓1.53 80.51

91.6 83.9 ↓1.13 80.60

91.0 83.1 ↓0.88 80.31

93.9 86.6 ↓1.21 83.88

92.3 83.4 ↓1.40 80.18

93.8 86.2 ↓1.44 83.44



–

79.44
1,058

1.43

79.4480.87

82.02

81.54

79.17

82.77 

73.76 

76.39

26

98.1

95.0

--

95.5

96.0

87.7



27

–

2

4

6

1

3

5





29

51.752.4
55.2

57.458.758.77
61.0361.82

64.47
66.61

63.75

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 9,877n= 5,774n= 10,404n= 10,921n= 11,308n= 11,313n= 15,416n= 18,617n= 13,470n= 18,572n= 19,256

87.8

68.0

–

–

–

63.75
19,256

63.7566.61

2.86



30

–

–

63.75
19,256

63.7566.61

2.86

56.71

57.30

57.56

58.00

58.75

60.62

61.35

61.61

61.88

62.09

62.11

62.65

62.67

64.07

65.52

65.55

65.89

65.99

67.00

67.52

70.50

71.04

78.00



31

–

59.99
63.63

65.96

77.84
80.53

62.1660.4559.75

Press Ganey

–

63.75
19,256

63.7566.61

2.86

↓ 2.94 ↓ 3.85↓ 2.82↓ 0.98↓ 1.03↓ 2.87 ↓ 3.34↓ 2.99



32

–

93.1 68.3 ↓4.80 63.56

91.0 71.9 ↓4.28 66.69

85.3 61.2 ↓3.77 55.23

88.4 60.1 ↓4.35 56.07

84.7 60.8 ↓3.51 57.35
*

88.4 58.1 ↓2.49 61.56

92.0 70.0 ↓3.11 63.37
*

90.4 70.5 ↓3.05 64.30

89.5 68.3 ↓3.08 62.21
*

88.0 67.4 ↓2.46 61.68
*

90.8 73.0 ↓3.01 66.93

89.9 72.7 ↓2.96 66.34



33

–

86.8 70.9 ↓3.09 65.49

88.1 73.1 ↓2.93 66.99

86.7 71.0 ↓2.37 65.11

91.6 78.6 ↓0.20 78.10

90.8 78.1 ↓0.13 77.78

86.9 78.0 ↓1.64 76.19

92.4 82.2 ↓1.18 80.09

91.9 82.3 ↓1.13 80.38

89.8 64.5 ↓1.09 81.01

87.7 62.8 ↓0.89 82.06

90.7 68.7 ↓1.04 80.53

78.7 52.4 ↓1.15 78.69



34

–

85.6 69.1 ↓3.62 62.79

82.5 66.8 ↓2.98 61.22

81.5 68.9 ↓3.40 62.38

91.6 65.7 ↓2.88 62.13

NA 61.4 ↓2.13 59.61

81.0 58.6 ↓2.87 55.77
*

87.4 65.9 ↓3.52 60.55
*

87.4 65.9 ↓3.10 60.48

86.1 68.6 ↓2.81 64.14

87.4 67.0 ↓3.16 61.11

86.4 64.2 ↓2.86 58.43



35

–

2

4

6

1

3

5







+2,000



39

71.770.6
72.4

74.675.1
72.9172.6372.80

74.51
76.88

78.68

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 3,457n= 3,092n= 6,694n= 8,422n= 8,209n= 15,140n= 20,095n= 26,656n= 17,300n= 23,826n= 178,188

–

92.4

73.0

78.68
178,188

1.53

78.6876.88



40

69.35

73.73

73.99

74.24

75.69

76.24

76.34

76.89

77.63

77.73

77.97

78.86

79.00

79.36

80.07

80.15

80.83

80.88

81.61

82.24

82.25

82.36

84.79

78.68
178,188

1.53

78.6876.88



41

80.68

74.86

79.98
78.00

82.54
85.0185.67

80.29
77.89

Press Ganey

↑0.84 ↑1.89↑0.95 ↑1.48 ↑0.43 ↑0.51 ↑1.32 ↑1.4 ↑0.26

78.68
178,188

1.53

78.6876.88



42

91.9 77.9 ↓2.11 88.01

90.2 66.7 ↑1.25 76.07

93.7 76.2 ↑1.37 79.92

NA 77.0 ↑1.67 81.26

87.4 65.5 ↑1.38 72.93

87.2 63.2 ↑0.98 73.25

89.2 65.9 ↑1.00 69.84

NA 66.6 ↑1.78 77.01

94.0 75.7 ↑1.47 80.30

92.9 75.3 ↑1.27 79.79

94.7 74.8 ↑1.29 79.85

94.5 78.7 ↑0.55 80.57



43

94.2 77.8 ↑0.36 79.14

94.3 76.3 ↑0.6 77.93

93.1 86.4 ↑0.36 76.61

94.3 74.7 ↑0.65 75.87

88.3 75.8 ↑0.16 78.49

91.7 79.6 ↑0.61 83.82

91.6 81.0 ↑0.8 85.61

80.7 75.8 ↑1.29 85.58

NA 74.5 ↑1.52 84.41

NA NA ↑0.81 89.21

NA NA ↑0.46 88.51

NA 74.0 ↑2.52 87.01



44

NA 80.3 ↑1.96 85.17

NA 72.6 ↑3.79 82.59

94.3 79.9 ↑0.25 83.54

94.5 76.9 ↑0.56 81.99

95.0 79.0 ↑0.89 80.95

NA 61.8 ↑2.07 75.26

94.2 75.4 ↑1.04 79.09

93.8 72.6 ↑0.86 76.38

94.1 74.3 ↑0.63 78.45



45

87.7588.1988.01

88.26
109,820

NA

88.26NA



46

2

4

6

1

3

5





95.7

48

89.788.3088.5889.1790.7291.3790.42

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 449n= 1,520n= 1,814n= 2,041n= 1,090n= 455n= 327

–

90.42
327

90.4291.37

0.95



49

89.69

94.34

90.42
327

90.4291.37

0.95



50

90.42
327

90.4291.37

0.95

89.6990.36
92.1991.67

93.51

86.86

92.70

Press Ganey

↓ 1.28 ↓ 2.54 ↓ 1.7↓ 0.58 ↓ 0.06↑1.60.07



51

86.7 ↓ 0.34 88.81

93.4 ↓ 3.05 90.47

96.1 ↓ 2.54 90.36

96.0 ↓ 5.01 72.11

96.6 ↓ 0.61 93.28

94.7 ↓ 0.21 89.02

94.6 ↓ 0.16 92.50

97.4 ↑ 0.62 93.19

97.5 ↓ 0.19 88.74

96.4 ↑ 1.20 92.90

97.8 ↑ 0.54 94.04

98.5 ↑ 0.48 94.83



52

98.9 ↓ 1.35 92.77

95.5 ↓ 2.67 87.74

98.4 NA 94.27

94.4 ↑ 1.70 92.70

95.8 ↑ 2.36 95.83

NA ↑ 0.07 92.01

85.4 ↓ 5.01 72.11

95.4 ↓ 0.61 93.28

92.4 ↓ 0.21 89.02

98.4 ↓ 0.50 92.91

97.9 ↓ 0.45 92.03

97.4 ↑ 0.76 93.28



53

2

4

6

1

3

5





83.60
1,733

83.6083.73

55

79.4079.5078.00
80.1081.7080.6980.9082.4183.6483.7383.60

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 790n= 608n= 1,326n= 1,162n= 717n= 962n= 1,969n= 3,226n= 2,083n= 2,743n= 1,733

0.13

94.9

–



56

83.60
1,733

83.6083.73

0.13

73.30

76.96

79.61

80.01

80.37

80.42

80.49

80.88

82.12

83.05

84.00

84.67

86.32

88.89

90.01

92.19



57

83.60
1,733

83.6083.73

0.13

85.77
83.37

88.64
84.82

71.76

85.7685.07

Press Ganey

↓ 0.2 ↑ 0.83↓ 0.95 ↓ 0.21↓ 0.26 ↓0.59 ↓ 0.35



58

93.3 ↓ 0.07 86.28

NA ↓ 0.59 85.32

NA ↑ 0.28 81.62

NA ↓ 1.30 85.16

99.1 ↑ 0.20 90.58

97.9 ↑ 0.07 92.28

98.2 ↓ 0.03 91.03

96.7 ↓ 0.27 87.55

96.6 ↓ 0.63 85.18

97.1 ↓ 0.73 85.82

92.6 ↓ 0.69 87.99

93.2 ↓ 1.52 85.36



59

94.5 ↓ 1.49 78.86

95.8 ↓ 1.44 83.96

NA ↓ 0.81 84.34

97.8 ↑ 0.16 91.85

NA ↓ 0.26 84.82

NA ↑ 0.83 71.76

92.9 ↓ 0.18 81.00

97.8 ↓ 0.39 86.41

97.2 ↓ 0.25 87.76



60

2

4

6

1

3

5





74.79
1,271

74.7973.93

92.4

73.0

62

69.970.671.372.574.0
71.2372.78

75.2974.6773.9374.79

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 1,474n= 1,087n= 2,413n= 1,534n= 2,409n= 3,175n= 2,255n= 2,991n= 1,807n= 1,155n= 1,271

–

0.86



63

65.77

68.00

68.70

69.19

71.88

73.87

76.34

80.77

81.69

85.67

74.79
1,271

74.7973.93

0.86



64

74.79
1,271

74.7973.93

0.86

72.7
70.7

76.5
79.580.3

76.576.776.5

Press Ganey ,

↓ 0.12 ↑ 0.43↑ 0.98↑ 0.53↑ 0.46↑ 0.36↑ 3.02↑ 2.13



65

91.9 77.9 ↔ 0.00 77.15

90.2 66.7 ↑ 0.54 62.58

93.7 76.2 ↓ 0.66 75.79

NA 77.0 ↓ 0.13 76.10

87.4 65.5 ↑ 1.62 67.57

87.2 63.2 ↑ 1.71 69.24

89.2 65.9 ↑ 1.65 67.67

NA 66.6 ↑ 0.98 72.04

94.0 75.7 ↑ 0.4 76.78

92.9 75.3 ↑ 0.26 76.18

94.7 74.8 ↑ 0.56 76.35

94.5 78.7 ↑ 1.02 82.38



66

94.2 77.8 ↑ 0.06 80.84

94.3 76.3 ↑ 0.36 78.35

93.1 86.4 ↑ 0.73 78.42

94.3 74.7 ↑ 0.48 78.02

88.3 75.8 ↑ 0.18 75.51

91.7 79.6 ↑ 0.29 81.54

91.6 81.0 ↑ 0.61 83.89

NA 80.3 ↑ 5.54 78.19

NA 74.0 ↑ 0.84 79.89

NA 72.6 ↑ 2.89 71.63

94.3 79.9 ↑ 0.28 81.92

94.5 76.9 ↑ 0.82 78.98



67

95.0 79.0 ↑ 1.93 81.32

NA 61.8 ↑ 6.14 65.49

94.2 75.4 ↓ 0.21 75.33

93.8 72.6 ↓ 0.01 77.10

94.1 74.3 ↔ 0.00 77.81



68

2

4

6

1

3

5





81.99
488

81.9981.02

92.4

73.0

70

79.9

84.383.983.484.083.1482.69

87.20
85.29

81.0281.99

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 654n= 265n= 391n= 682n= 620n= 394n= 454n= 1,005n= 506n= 265n= 488

–

0.97



71

81.99
488

81.9981.02

0.97

83.23

76.22

85.17
81.41

89.76

82.07
84.37

Press Ganey

↓ 0.28 ↑ 1.38 ↓ 2.38 ↑ 0.01 ↑ 0.68 ↑ 1.57↓ 0.39



72

91.9 77.9 ↑ 0.75 90.32

90.2 66.7 ↓ 0.20 79.27

93.7 76.2 ↑ 2.71 82.58

NA 77.0 ↑ 1.88 83.33

87.4 65.5 ↑ 1.21 77.19

87.2 63.2 ↑ 1.03 80.07

89.2 65.9 ↓ 1.31 71.58

94.0 75.7 ↓ 0.13 85.41

94.7 74.8 ↓0.69 84.85

94.5 78.7 ↓ 0.06 86.04

94.2 77.8 ↓ 1.36 83.85

94.3 76.3 ↓ 2.16 82.32

93.1 86.4 ↓ 0.44 79.93



73

NA NA ↓ 0.54 78.00

NA NA ↓ 0.38 78.16

94.3 74.7 ↑ 0.73 79.78

NA NA ↑ 0.78 82.08

NA 74.0 ↓ 1.19 91.44

NA 80.3 ↓ 2.85 88.03

NA 72.6 ↓ 3.13 89.68

NA NA ↑ 0.67
76.86

95.0 79.0 ↑ 0.55
82.15

94.3 79.9 ↑ 0.69
87.82

94.2 75.4 ↓0.72 83.49

93.8 72.6 ↓ 0.47 85.50

94.1 74.3 ↑ 0.39 83.95



74

2

4

6

1

3

5





75.09
715

75.0973.15

76

75.473.975.5
73.675.275.4974.9176.5476.43

73.15
75.09

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 991n= 480n= 1,109n= 691n= 1,135n= 1,452n= 1,635n= 2,470n= 1,773n= 631n= 715

1.94

–

92.4

73.0



77

56.58

62.98

64.75

72.58

78.11

82.69

75.09
715

75.0973.15

1.94



78

75.09
715

75.0973.15

1.94

75.70
71.92

79.10
76.46

84.09

78.05

73.8775.44

78.61

Press Ganey

↓ 1.49 ↑ 4.11↑ 1.68↑ 2.72↑ 0.66↑ 1.24↑2.32 ↑0.78 ↑ 1.14



79

91.9 77.9 ↑5.35 78.03

90.2 66.7 ↑3.27 66.71

93.7 76.2 ↑2.67 79.17

NA 77.0 ↑2.86 80.20

87.4 65.5 ↑1.37 67.91

87.2 63.2 ↑1.58 66.11

89.2 65.9 ↑1.38 69.03

NA 66.6 ↑1.76 74.68

94.0 75.7 ↑2.34 78.84

92.9 75.3 ↑3.04 78.68

94.7 74.8 ↑3.10 79.76

94.5 78.7 ↑0.84 79.72



80

94.2 77.8 ↑0.62 77.94

94.3 76.3 ↑0.19 75.89

93.1 86.4 ↑0.64 74.26

94.3 74.7 ↑0.03 74.66

88.3 75.8 ↑1.73 81.44

91.7 79.6 ↑0.46 84.45

91.6 81.0 ↑1.40 86.26

80.7 75.8 ↓0.35 79.21

NA 74.5 ↓2.64 76.92

NA 74.0 ↑2.52 74.60

NA 80.3 ↑0.83 79.10

NA 72.6 ↑0.41 68.43



81

94.3 79.9 ↑1.22 82.20

94.5 76.9 ↓0.85 80.52

95.0 79.0 ↓0.04 83.10

NA 61.8 ↑2.65 57.20

94.2 75.4 ↑2.22 76.91

93.8 72.6 ↑2.09 79.51

94.1 74.3 ↑2.31 79.52



82

–

–

2

4

6

1

3

5





88.7

84.1

84

82.7
85.887.286.285.686.4086.2986.7987.25

85.1985.78

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 288n= 209n= 596n= 409n= 567n= 406n= 1,542n= 1,209n= 1,084n= 478n= 629

–

–

85.78
629

0.59

85.7885.19



85

79.02

82.21

87.20

87.81

88.27

88.76

92.80

–

85.78
629

0.59

85.7885.19



86

85.5486.59

77.07

88.1189.33
85.63

87.44

80.95

85.65
88.80

Press Ganey

↓ 0.95 ↑ 0.46 ↑ 2.44 ↑ 0.9↓ 0.06 ↓ 1.02↓ 2.53 ↑ 0.43↑ 1.63 ↑ 0.45

–

85.78
629

0.59

85.7885.19



87

89.2 84.0 ↓ 0.88 85.31

93.6 88.2 ↓ 1.99 89.01

NA 74.5 ↓ 0.56 81.96

86.6 79.7 ↑ 0.34 86.66

89.7 82.2 ↑ 1.93 89.00

83.2 82.4 ↑ 1.20 84.47

84.1 83.3 ↑ 0.02 86.26

80.0 80.7 ↑ 2.13 75.34

78.8 80.6 ↑ 2.73 78.90

96.0 87.3 ↑ 0.06 91.08

91.4 82.5 ↓ 1.06 86.44

93.8 86.3 ↓ 0.59 89.50



88

93.5 85.7 ↓ 0.72 88.51

91.4 84.1 ↑1.38 86.21

94.3 86.9 ↑0.70 90.43

NA 79.6 ↑1.37 83.72

88.4 86.8 ↑0.67 88.30

90.8 87.8 ↑0.05 88.82

89.6 86.9 ↑1.56 88.51

93.5 89.2 ↑0.23 90.30

94.1 90.3 ↑0.23 91.56

88.4 81.8 ↓ 0.01 85.55

89.8 82.4 ↑0.16 84.95

94.9 85.5 ↓ 0.19 86.69



89

91.9 86.3 ↑0.38 90.28

91.8 82.5 ↓ 0.73 85.82

90.9 82.4 ↓ 0.01 86.16

89.7 79.5 ↑1.81 82.19

89.7 84.1 ↑0.74 87.26

95.7 86.6 ↑0.93 91.09

91.9 84.5 ↑0.46 88.29

82.7 80.0 ↓ 1.54 80.37

90.6 84.7 ↓ 3.43 81.57

88.8 87.0 ↓ 0.06 89.18

88.6 83.5 ↑2.17 83.12

91.6 83.9 ↑1.87 85.31



90

91.0 83.1 ↑2.19 84.76

93.9 86.6 ↓ 0.93 88.10

92.3 83.4 ↓ 0.14 89.14

93.8 86.2 ↓ 1.47 89.60



91

–

–

2

4

6

1

3

5





1,679

71.5275.34

93

67.3
64.7

69.169.869.769.4069.84
71.9172.69

75.34
71.52

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 1,332n= 1,088n= 2,667n= 1,881n= 2,530n= 3,283n= 2,367n= 3,400n= 2,532n= 610n= 1,679

91.4

–

71.52
3.82



94

60.42

60.86

64.72

67.54

67.58

68.52

69.10

70.38

71.61

72.23

73.65

73.86

79.06

79.17

79.24

89.56

1,679

71.5275.34

71.52
3.82



95

69.871.1
73.4

75.7

70.2
72.0

Press Ganey

↓ 2.31 ↓ 5.39 ↓ 5.38↓ 4.68 ↓ 3.26↓ 2.07

1,679

71.5275.34

71.52
3.82



96

83.8 ↓ 9.08 59.73

91.3 ↓ 5.74 72.43

90.3 ↓ 5.34 73.55

87.6 ↓ 4.55 70.95

92.9 ↓ 3.81 74.21

89.2 ↓ 5.47 68.26

91.4 ↓ 4.55 68.53

90.7 ↓ 3.82 72.19

92.0 ↓ 3.08 72.15

92.8 ↓ 3.01 71.99

92.5 ↓ 3.60 67.11

92.5 ↓ 2.30 71.86



97

93.9 ↓ 1.46 75.15

93.5 ↓ 3.10 71.32

94.9 ↓ 1.77 73.51

94.7 ↓ 2.29 73.04

95.1 ↑7.05 91.77

94.9 ↑3.10 91.98

93.4 ↑5.01 89.10

89.1 ↓ 7.38 64.55

93.0 ↓ 4.29 79.89

93.0 ↓ 2.96 82.38

92.2 ↓ 3.55 76.11

92.3 ↓ 7.66 68.98



98

92.8 ↓ 4.79 73.74

91.2 ↓ 3.48 68.37

91.4 ↓ 3.03 70.98

93.7 ↓ 1.46 74.86

93.1 ↓ 2.69 70.61



99

2

4

6

1

3

5





101

83.482.983.383.284.685.0285.1986.3387.3686.9386.81

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 259n= 611n= 1,516n= 1,519n= 1,662n= 4,495n= 3,923n= 3,107n= 1,884n= 1,925n= 1,982

94.1

86.81
1,982

86.8186.93

–

0.12



102

80.65

83.76

83.95

85.85

85.86

86.57

86.96

87.18

88.07

89.15

90.75

93.19

93.38

86.81
1,982

86.8186.93

–

0.12



103

84.5086.0887.46
85.02

87.54
89.2889.15

Press Ganey

↓ 0.18 ↓ 0.36 ↑ 0.18↓ 0.46↑ 0.08 ↑ 0.02 ↓ 0.04

86.81
1,982

86.8186.93

–

0.12



104

94.4 ↑ 0.68 88.23

94.2 ↑ 0.86 88.24

91.8 ↑ 0.25 83.61

91.7 ↓ 1.45 77.48

95.6 ↓ 0.46 86.08

93.8 ↓ 0.12 88.07

NA ↑ 0.15 87.76

95.1 ↓ 0.28 87.95

94.5 ↑ 0.11 88.7

96.2 ↑ 0.07 91.68

NA ↓ 0.59 78.3

NA ↑ 0.25 90.35



105

NA ↑ 0.11 86.45

NA ↓ 0.25 78.21

NA ↑ 0.55 90.40

NA ↓ 0.51 83.22

NA ↑ 0.19 89.10

95.2 ↓ 0.36 89.28

95.0 ↓ 0.2 89.65

95.3 ↑ 0.06 90.28

94.7 ↓ 0.41 87.55



106

2

4

6

1

3

5





108

74.874.3

79.779.978.6877.73
81.0280.4281.3479.77

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 0n= 816n= 2,322n= 2,525n= 3,174n= 3,045n= 3,034n= 3,499n= 3,579n= 1,295n= 2,940

94.1

–

79.77
2,940

79.7781.34

1.61



109

79.77
2,940

79.7781.34

1.61

72.08

72.52

75.20

75.47

77.54

77.80

78.02

78.15

79.33

79.36

80.67

81.61

82.20

82.71

83.44

86.59

87.09



110

79.77
2,940

79.7781.34

1.61

81.61
78.59

74.97

80.77
83.12

80.79

Press Ganey

↓ 2.45 ↓ 1.54 ↓ 4.28 ↓ 3.09↑ 0.55 ↑ 0.50



111

94.4 ↓ 1.28 83.72

94.2 ↓ 2.74 83.90

91.8 ↓ 5.34 77.35

93.8 ↑ 0.38 71.41

94.3 ↓ 0.95 77.98

NA ↑ 2.17 75.32

NA ↓ 2.69 81.48

91.7 ↓ 7.51 71.81

95.6 ↓ 2.77 82.46

94.8 ↓ 0.32 86.24

NA ↑ 1.21 75.04

94.9 ↓ 1.30 84.54



112

95.2 ↓ 2.11 84.51

94.3 ↓ 1.18 80.12

95.0 ↓ 2.09 82.25

95.3 ↓ 2.19 81.32

94.7 ↓ 3.38 79.00



113

2

4

6

1

3

5





68.91
117

68.9168.46

115

64.0

68.468.369.1
65.69

71.74
74.5073.57

68.4668.91

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 0n= 547n= 884n= 556n= 962n= 1,857n= 622n= 1,198n= 494n= 40n= 117

0.45

93.5

–



116

68.91
117

68.9168.46

0.45

72.3

63.7

71.170.871.6

Press Ganey

1.83 ↓ 3.56↑ 3.87 ↑ 1.12↑ 2.38↑



117

94.8 ↓ 3.31 77.77

91.2 ↓ 2.21 67.52

92.3 ↓ 1.39 70.13

94.4 ↑ 7.15 78.86

93.5 ↑ 6.65 77.04

92.3 ↑ 1.11 66.89

87.3 ↓ 5.91 50.70

89.9 ↓ 8.55 59.09

94.2 ↑ 2.55 80.40

97.5 NA 78.24

95.9 NA 74.53

93.8 NA 69.90



118

94.3 NA 67.78

96.2 NA 71.22

94.4 NA 69.90

96.6 NA Low-n

95.0 NA Low-n

93.4 NA Low-n

93.9 NA Low-n

95.6 NA Low-n

93.6 NA Low-n

95.7 NA Low-n

94.3 NA Low-n

93.2 NA Low-n



119

93.6 NA Low-n

94.6 NA Low-n

93.4 NA Low-n

NA NA Low-n

NA NA Low-n

NA NA Low-n

NA NA Low-n

NA NA Low-n

NA NA Low-n

94.0 ↑ 3.28 78.28

94.6 ↓ 2.04 70.75

95.0 ↑ 2.69 70.87



120

94.4 ↑ 3.72 68.11

94.0 NA 66.96

94.2 ↑ 9.66 68.75

95.5 ↑ 3.31 75.89

92.1 ↑ 2.78 68.10

95.7 ↑ 1.81 70.97

95.3 ↑ 2.51 72.67



121

2

4

6

1

3

5





82.00
1,188

82.0083.15

123

63.8

75.676.177.577.5477.45
79.5480.84

83.1582.00

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 0n= 463n= 1,146n= 1,113n= 1,672n= 1,568n= 1,369n= 1,535n= 1,536n= 1,477n= 1,188

1.15

–

94.1



124

82.00
1,188

82.0083.15

1.15

58.14

79.34

80.41

80.50

81.70

81.95

82.00

83.43

83.64

84.66

84.82

87.91

90.94



125

82.00
1,188

82.0083.15

1.15

74.2

85.083.9

90.3

82.6
85.0

Press Ganey

↑ 1.77 ↑ 0.3 ↓ 3.33↓ 1.16↓ 0.16↓ 0.27



126

NA ↓ 2.08 83.31

91.1 ↓ 6.89 59.05

91.7 ↓ 1.73 72.37

95.6 ↑ 0.04 85.50

94.4 ↓ 0.42 85.55

91.6 ↓ 0.81 83.24

94.2 ↓ 1.31 85.69

NA ↓ 1.7 85.77

93.1 ↓ 0.37 86.86

94.3 ↓ 1.09 87.18

NA ↓ 0.03 86.87

NA ↑ 0.45 85.09



127

NA ↑ 0.9 78.51

95.9 ↔ 0.00 92.39

NA ↓ 0.55 91.20

NA ↑ 1.42 87.54

94.9 ↑ 0.88 90.56

NA ↑ 2.68 74.82

95.0 ↓0.03 85.12

95.3 ↑ 0.42 83.86

94.7 ↓1.39 86.55



128

2

4

6

1

3

5





83.49
961

83.4981.73

130

–
82.481.7

84.1

79.880.5
82.2782.16

84.6285.16
81.73

83.49

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 410n= 320n= 943n= 456n= 467n= 612n= 873n= 1,240n= 951n= 818n= 961

1.76

–

–

92.4

73.0



131

–

–

83.21

77.43

87.4888.0488.23

79.9880.42

85.2786.84

Press Ganey

↑ 0.71 ↓ 0.47↑ 0.56 ↑ 1.93↑ 0.08 ↑ 1.28↑ 2.32↑ 0.83↑ 0.96

83.49
961

83.4981.73

1.76



132

–

91.9 77.9 ↑ 1.84 87.73

90.2 66.7 ↑ 1.09 75.40

93.7 76.2 ↑ 1.46 86.33

NA 77.0 ↑ 2.07 88.24

87.4 65.5 ↑ 1.18 75.77

87.2 63.2 ↑ 0.84 71.99

89.2 65.9 ↓ 0.58 72.36

NA 66.6 ↑ 1.48 77.80

94.0 75.7 ↑ 3.07 87.31

92.9 75.3 ↑ 2.29 87.21

94.7 74.8 ↑ 1.93 87.90

94.5 78.7 ↑ 1.04 89.24



133

–

94.2 77.8 ↑ 0.59 88.69

94.3 76.3 ↑ 0.69 87.34

93.1 86.4 ↑ 0.78 87.77

94.3 74.7 ↑ 0.74 87.98

88.3 75.8 ↑ 0.94 86.74

91.7 79.6 ↓ 0.98 90.43

91.6 81.0 ↓ 0.41 89.42

80.7 75.8 ↓1.03 76.85

NA 74.5 ↑ 0.07 83.08

NA 74.0 ↑ 1.98 74.39

NA 80.3 ↑ 0.09 83.89

NA 72.6 ↓ 0.16 83.11



134

–

94.3 79.9 ↑ 1.41 89.36

94.5 76.9 ↑ 1.12 90.28

95.0 79.0 ↑ 0.45 87.80

NA 61.8 ↑ 1.72 68.53

94.2 75.4 ↑ 0.36 84.70

93.8 72.6 ↑ 0.72 87.46

94.1 74.3 ↑ 0.97 88.41



135

–

2

4

6

1

3

5





137

86.587.7
85.3

87.1
84.3

86.4286.0486.7187.987.0387.07

Q1, 2018Q2, 2018Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 116n= 145n= 231n= 130n= 316n= 424n= 325n= 483n= 352n= 336n= 142

–

–

–
88.7

84.1

87.07
142

0.03

87.4787.03



138

–

–

87.07
142

0.03

87.4787.03

86.09
84.1585.57

88.55
90.37

86.2287.9088.57
86.15

89.20

Press Ganey

↑ 5.53 ↓ 0.85↑ 3.21 ↓ 1.68↓ 0.15 ↓ 2.66 ↓ 1.00 ↓ 0.23 ↓ 0.75 ↓ 0.26



139

–

89.2 84.0 ↑ 0.69 83.97

93.6 88.2 ↓ 0.55 90.42

NA 74.5 ↓ 3.01 83.75

86.6 79.7 ↓ 2.16 83.92

89.7 82.2 ↓ 1.74 86.25

83.2 82.4 ↓ 0.53 84.17

84.1 83.3 ↓ 2.41 82.14

80.0 80.7 ↑ 4.3 84.80

78.8 80.6 ↑ 6.73 86.34

96.0 87.3 ↑ 1.36 92.33

91.4 82.5 ↓ 0.94 86.13

93.8 86.3 ↓ 0.37 89.96



140

–

93.5 85.7 ↓ 1.43 88.23

91.4 84.1 ↑ 0.39 88.32

94.3 86.9 ↓1.52 88.86

NA 79.6 ↑ 0.27 86.32

88.4 86.8 ↓ 0.23 88.68

90.8 87.8 ↑ 0.47 91.24

89.6 86.9 ↓ 0.58 89.23

93.5 89.2 ↓ 0.66 91.42

94.1 90.3 ↓ 2.34 91.29

88.4 81.8 ↓ 1.26 90.51

88.4 81.8 ↑ 1.97 84.12

89.8 82.4 ↓ 0.12 86.31



141

–

94.9 85.5 ↓ 2.91 88.33

91.9 86.3 ↓ 0.24 89.96

91.8 82.5 ↓ 1.31 86.11

90.9 82.4 ↓ 0.86 85.76

89.7 79.5 ↓ 2.47 82.62

89.7 84.1 ↓ 2.5 87.22

95.7 86.6 ↓ 1.55 90.74

91.9 84.5 ↓ 0.37 91.16

82.7 80.0 ↑ 3.12 87.36

90.6 84.7 ↑ 2.84 89.32

88.8 87.0 ↓ 2.65 88.05

88.6 83.5 ↓ 2.8 83.08



142

–

91.6 83.9 ↓ 2.98 86.00

91.0 83.1 ↓ 1.37 88.15

93.9 86.6 ↑ 0.73 90.32

92.3 83.4 ↓ 0.19 88.41

93.8 86.2 ↓ 0.58 89.23



143

–

2

4

6

1

3

5





145

80.33
83.10

80.24

Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 575n= 413n= 721

–

80.24
721

2.86

80.2483.10)



146

75.53

77.46

77.81

79.62

79.69

80.34

80.73

81.37

84.46

80.24
721

2.86

80.2483.10)



147

80.24
721

2.86

80.2483.10)

78.66
75.53

80.8580.62
83.9984.81

↓ 2.32↓ 3.06↓ 1.19 ↓ 0.92 ↓ 2.16 ↓ 2.96



148

↓ 3.51 80.22

↓ 3.89 78.37

↓ 1.52 79.71

↓ 0.19 79.45

↓ 2.51 75.90

↓ 3.92 79.22

↓ 2.66 73.08

↓ 3.13 75.25

↓ 1.99 75.49

↓ 1.83 79.40

↓ 2.5 79.05

↓ 3.82 79.27



149

↓ 2.12 85.79

↓ 0.15 77.19

↓ 4.3 78.98

↓ 1.48 87.43

↓ 1.93 86.29

↓ 0.72 83.04

↓ 2.86 78.22

↓ 0.83 80.19

↓ 2.63 78.87

↓ 0.32 89.21

↓ 0.83 86.12

↓ 1.1 83.60



150

↓ 1.12 73.66

↓ 2.19 69.93

↓ 1.17 84.00

↓ 7.08 74.86

↓ 1.9 88.49

↑ 0.38 84.67

↓ 1.18 80.57

↓ 1.27 89.85

↓ 1.71 77.39

↓ 0.25 89.14

↓ 0.75 87.70

↓ 0.53 87.22



151

↓ 1.43 80.00

↓ 1.28 85.31



152

2

4

6

1

3

5





154

87.2687.4787.56

Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 2,209n= 1,263n= 1,734

–

87.56
1,734

0.09

87.5687.47



155

85.17

85.26

85.83

86.04

86.25

86.29

87.36

88.57

88.71

89.10

89.34

89.35

89.98

90.57

90.76

87.56
1,734

0.09

87.5687.47



156

85.91
88.04

83.7484.17

89.3388.05

↓ 4.31 ↑ 0.62↓ 0.75 ↓ 1.08 NA

87.56
1,734

0.09

87.5687.47

↓ 0.11↑ 0.17



157

↑ 0.41 93.02

↑ 1.00 85.23

↑ 1.58 84.33

↑ 0.59 89.71

↑ 0.45 89.33

↑ 0.23 82.24

↓ 0.8 83.15

↑ 0.02 91.01

↑ 0.19 88.34

↑ 1.34 88.37

↓ 0.04 83.23

↑ 0.15 88.68



158

↓ 0.73 90.5

↓ 1.26 89.68

↓ 0.68 84.58

NA Low-n

NA Low-n

NA Low-n

NA Low-n

NA Low-n

NA Low-n

↓ 10.87 81.03

↓ 5.96 85.34

↓ 2.22 85.63



159

↓ 1.95 81.97

↓ 0.78 87.06

↓ 4.32 81.39

↓ 0.93 86.11

↓ 0.73 85.58

↓ 1.24 84.82

↓ 0.7 81.21

↓ 1.16 84.44

↓ 2.7 82.71

↓ 1.37 92.76

↓ 0.4 93.94

↓ 0.13 86.91



160

↓ 1.61 83.94

↓ 0.22 85.62

↑ 0.41 90.65

↓ 0.48 83.42

↑ 0.17 88.89

↑ 0.40 89.09



161

2

4

6

1

3

5





163

72.63
70.471.1

Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 4,193n= 2,856n= 4,986

–

71.10
4,986

0.70

71.1070.40



164

50.82

53.08

64.41

66.07

66.31

66.78

67.76

68.43

69.64

71.56

72.55

73.16

73.35

74.29

75.51

75.99

76.04

76.92

85.35

71.10
4,986

0.70

71.1070.40



165

73.59
70.29

67.70

73.5574.92

Press Ganey

↑ 0.63 ↑0.55 ↓ 0.04↑ 0.11↑ 0.91

71.10
4,986

0.70

71.1070.40



166

↓ 0.04 74.04

↓ 0.38 68.84

↓ 0.05 77.54

↓ 0.01 74.51

↑ 0.09 65.39

↑ 0.15 77.81

↓ 0.48 68.42

↑ 1.3 64.62

↑ 0.85 58.99

↑ 0.44 68.91

↑ 0.27 73.78

↑ 0.58 74.56



167

↑ 2.16 63.84

↑ 0.58 80.01

↑ 1.11 71.54

↑ 0.41 79.10

↑ 0.63 74.92



168

2

4

6

1

3

5





170

82.40
84.74

78.2

84.31

Q3, 2018Q4, 2018Q1, 2019Q2, 2019Q3, 2019Q4, 2019Q1, 2020Q2, 2020Q3, 2020

n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 0n= 3,914n= 3,049n= 5,679n= 2,411

–

2,411

84.3178.20

84.31
6.11



171

84.8484.2185.14

2,411

84.3178.20

↑ 4.6↑ 6.39 ↑ 7.58

84.31
6.11



172

84.37 84.54 83.78
81.20 79.37

75.30

حجز مواعيد الاستشارات الطبية الشكاوى الاستفسارات طلب علاج

n= 735 n=1,118 Low-n n= 557 Low-n

2020الربع الثالث،  الربع السابق

↑ 3.17 ↑ 5.17 ↑ 8.48

84.31
2,411

84.3178.20

6.11

Low-nLow-n



173

↑ 9.30 84.76

↑ 4.76 84.83

↑ 13.27 80.49

↑ 2.79 89.38

↑ 2.34 90.59

↑ 5.06 82.68

↑ 5.24 81.76

↑ 4.71 83.40

↑ 5.55 82.96

↑ 6.84 84.97

↑ 5.84 85.37



174

2

4

6

1

3

5





176

928

70.60

70.6075.42

4.82
67.23

73.72
77.13

88.17

71.40

↓ 0.96↓ 1.43↓ 6.41 ↓ 4.70 ↓5.49



177

↓ 4.83 69.54

↓ 5.53 65.29

↓ 5.59 74.93

↓ 4.33 75.15

↓ 4.35 73.63

↓ 4.59 72.46

↓ 4.73 73.13

NA 72.26

↓ 1.31 74.29

↓ 1.17 80.39

↓ 1.43 88.17

↓ 6.49 72.32

↓ 6.05 72.11

↓ 7.03 69.78



178

2

4

6

1

3

5





180

6,036
78.46

78.4681.38

2.92

82.26

73.70

68.98
70.75

84.02

↑ 1.89↓ 3.6↓ 1.64 ↓ 5.41 ↓ 1.63



181

↓ 2.35 80.59

↓ 0.82 84.16

↓ 1.07 83.91

↓ 3.67 72.82

↓ 3.00 75.73

↑ 4.16 69.71

↓ 0.30 67.50

↓ 0.53 69.92

↓ 5.98 74.72

↓ 5.51 72.65

↓ 5.08 70.15

↓ 5.01 66.15

↓ 5.44 69.83

↑ 0.04 88.75

↓ 0.49 87.82

↓ 4.27 75.79





183

50
84.95

84.95NA

NA

90.50

83.67
81.00

87.00

82.50





185

1,329
63.21

63.21NA

62.3562.71

75.92

65.85
62.08

NA



186

NA 64.38

NA 62.86

NA 61.15

NA 60.90

NA 67.28

NA 66.17

NA 63.26

NA 59.64

NA 57.54

NA 75.92

NA 65.88

NA 66.13

NA 63.08




